THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS BOARD ACTION SUMMARY

DEPT: Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA:6.A.4 AGENDA DATE: January 9, 2018
SUBJECT: Approval of Appointment of Thomas Maring and V Planning Commission	Vayne Zipser to the Stanislaus County
BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:	RESOLUTION NO. 2018-0040
On motion of Supervisor Monteith and approved by the following vote, Ayes: Supervisors: Olsen, Chiesa, Monteith, and Chai Noes: Supervisors: None Excused or Absent: Supervisors: None Abstaining: Supervisor: Withrow 1) X Approved as recommended 2) Denied 3) Approved as amended 4) Other:	irman DeMartini
MOTION: This Item was removed from the consent calendar for discussion and consideration.	

ATTEST: PAM VILLARREAL, Assistant Clerk File No.

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS AGENDA ITEM

DEPT: Board of Supervisors BOARD AGENDA:6.A.4

AGENDA DATE: January 9, 2018

CEO CONCURRENCE: YES 4/5 Vote Required: No

SUBJECT:

Approval of Appointment of Thomas Maring and Wayne Zipser to the Stanislaus County Planning Commission

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

- 1. Appoint Thomas Maring, representing Supervisorial District 5, to the Stanislaus County Planning Commission to a four year term ending on December 31, 2021.
- 2. Appoint Wayne Zipser, representing Supervisorial District 2, to the Stanislaus County Planning Commission to a four year term ending on December 31, 2021.

CONTACT PERSON:

Elizabeth King, Clerk of the Board Phone number: 209-525-4494